
From: Davidson, Florene, EMNRD  
Sent: Tuesday, November 24, 2020 9:34 AM 
To: A. Blair Dunn Esq. (abdunn@ablairdunn-esq.com) <abdunn@ablairdunn-esq.com>; Sandoval, 
Adrienne, EMNRD <Adrienne.Sandoval@state.nm.us>; Marks,Allison <amarks@slo.state.nm.us>; Shaw, 
Alysha <ashaw@slo.state.nm.us>; Balch (balch@prrc.nmt.edu) <balch@prrc.nmt.edu>; (ballen@sesi-
nm.com) <ballen@sesi-nm.com>; Powell, Brandon, EMNRD <Brandon.Powell@state.nm.us>; 'Dutton, 
Brittany, EMNRD' <Brittany.Dutton2@state.nm.us>; Bruce Baizel (bruce@earthworks.org) 
<bruce@earthworks.org>; D. McLeod (dmcleod@petrogulf.com) <dmcleod@petrogulf.com>; ' 
(dale@capstoneoil.com)' <dale@capstoneoil.com>; 'Dana Hardy (dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com)' 
<dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com>; 'Darin Savage' <darin@abadieschill.com>; ' (dboneau@pvtnetworks.net)' 
<dboneau@pvtnetworks.net>; Gallegos, David A. <dgallegos@slo.state.nm.us>; 'Deana M. Bennett' 
<dmb@modrall.com>; 'Delva Moellenberg (dlm@gknet.com)' <dlm@gknet.com>; ' (dexterh@forl.com)' 
<dexterh@forl.com>; 'Drew Cloutier (acloutier@hinklelawfirm.com)' <acloutier@hinklelawfirm.com>; 
'Earl De Brine (edebrine@modrall.com)' <edebrine@modrall.com>; ' (ekendrick@montand.com)' 
<ekendrick@montand.com>; 'Elliot Berard (eberard@fmellc.com)' <eberard@fmellc.com>; Crosby, Faith 
<fcrosby@slo.state.nm.us>; 'Fred Verner (fredverner@chevron.com)' <fredverner@chevron.com>; 
Wade, Gabriel, EMNRD <Gabriel.Wade@state.nm.us>; 'glarson@hinklelawfirm.com' 
<glarson@hinklelawfirm.com>; 'Geoff King (Geoff.King@rlicorp.com)' <Geoff.King@rlicorp.com>; 'Scott 
Hall' <shall@logosresourcesllc.com>; 'jsullivan@slo.state.nm.us' <jsullivan@slo.state.nm.us>; 'Glover, 
James' <jglover@blm.gov>; ' (jan.wooldridge@dvn.com)' <jan.wooldridge@dvn.com>; 'Amacher, Jana' 
<Jana.Amacher@nmlegis.gov>; 'Janine Kaul (jkaul@marathonoil.com)' <jkaul@marathonoil.com>; 'Jerry 
Goedert' <JGoedert@petrogulf.com>; 'jamesbruc@aol.com' <jamesbruc@aol.com>; Griswold, Jim, 
EMNRD <Jim.Griswold@state.nm.us>; 'Jim Winchester' <jimwinchester@ipanm.org>; 'Jimmy D. Carlile 
(jimmyc@forl.com)' <jimmyc@forl.com>; 'John F. McIntyre' <jmcintyre@montand.com>; 'John 
Underwood (johnU@heycoenergy.com)' <johnU@heycoenergy.com>; 'Jon Goldstein 
(jgoldstein@edf.org)' <jgoldstein@edf.org>; 'Jonas Armstrong jonas. armstrong@nmlegis. gov 
(jonas.armstrong@nmlegis.gov)' <jonas.armstrong@nmlegis.gov>; 'Jonas Armstrong 
(jonas.armstrong@nmlegis.gov)' <jonas.armstrong@nmlegis.gov>; 'Jonathan Filbert' 
<jfilbert@matadorresources.com>; 'Jordan Kessler (jkessler@slo.state.nm.us)' 
<jkessler@slo.state.nm.us>; 'Julie Sanchez (jsanchez@slo.state.nm.us)' <jsanchez@slo.state.nm.us>; ' 
(kjones@riceswd.com)' <kjones@riceswd.com>; 'Kaitlyn A. Luck (KALuck@hollandhart.com)' 
<KALuck@hollandhart.com>; Pickford, Katherine, EMNRD <Katherine.Pickford@state.nm.us>; 'Katie 
Nguyen (Katie.Nguyen@rlicorp.com)' <Katie.Nguyen@rlicorp.com>; 'Keith_Barton@oxy.com' 
<Keith_Barton@oxy.com>; 'KBurch@catenares.com' <KBurch@catenares.com>; 'Lance D. Hough' 
<ldh@modrall.com>; 'Lara Katz' <lara@abadieschill.com>; 'Laura Winkler 
(laurawinkler@rileyexploration.com)' <laurawinkler@rileyexploration.com>; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 
<Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>; 'Luke Bross' <LukeB@R360es.com>; 'M. Pruett 
(mpruett@slo.state.nm.us)' <mpruett@slo.state.nm.us>; 'Maritza Santana (maritza@faenergyus.com)' 
<maritza@faenergyus.com>; 'Martin Joyce (mjoyce@pvtn.net)' <mjoyce@pvtn.net>; 'Mary Feldblum 
(feldblum2487@gmail.com)' <feldblum2487@gmail.com>; 'Mauri Hinterlong 
(mhinterlong@heycoenergy.com)' <mhinterlong@heycoenergy.com>; 'Michael Condon' 
<mjc@gallegoslawfirm.net>; 'Michael Feldewert (MFeldewert@hollandhart.com)' 
<MFeldewert@hollandhart.com>; ' (nmwgi@nmagriculture.org)' <nmwgi@nmagriculture.org>; 'Mike 
McMillan (mmcmillan@slo.state.nm.us)' <mmcmillan@slo.state.nm.us>; 'Nathalie Eddy 
(neddy@earthworksaction.org)' <neddy@earthworksaction.org>; ' (rel@dfn.com)' <rel@dfn.com>; 
Kautz, Paul, EMNRD <paul.kautz@state.nm.us>; 'Paul M. O'Sullivan (Paul.OSullivan@rlicorp.com)' 
<Paul.OSullivan@rlicorp.com>; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us>; 
'rswann@catenares.com' <rswann@catenares.com>; Higgin, Roslyn, NMENV 
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<Roslyn.Higgin@state.nm.us>; 'Samantha Fox (sfox@B3insight.com)' <sfox@B3insight.com>; 'Samantha 
Romero (srromero@slo.state.nm.us)' <srromero@slo.state.nm.us>; 'Sharon T. Shaheen' 
<sshaheen@montand.com>; 'Sheila Mallory (smallory@blm.gov)' <smallory@blm.gov>; 'Shelly Albrecht 
(salbrecht@fmellc.com)' <salbrecht@fmellc.com>; Strang, Dana V. <dvstrang@slo.state.nm.us>; ' 
(stan.phillips@apachecorp.com)' <stan.phillips@apachecorp.com>; 'Stephanie Garcia Richard 
(sgarciarichard@slo.state.nm.us)' <sgarciarichard@slo.state.nm.us>; 'Sunalei Stewart 
(sstewart@slo.state.nm.us)' <sstewart@slo.state.nm.us>; 'Tarin Nix (tnix@slo.state.nm.us)' 
<tnix@slo.state.nm.us>; 'tpacheco@montand.com' <tpacheco@montand.com>; 'Thomas Engler 
(Thomas.engler@nmt.edu)' <Thomas.engler@nmt.edu>; 'THOMAS MCKINNEY' 
<stormycce@gmail.com>; 'Trent Colan (Trent.Colan@rlicorp.com)' <Trent.Colan@rlicorp.com>; 'Tyra 
Feil (Tyra.Feil@duganproduction.com)' <Tyra.Feil@duganproduction.com>; 'V. Ware 
(vware@matadorresources.com)' <vware@matadorresources.com>; 'Perez, Yolanda' 
<Yolanda_Perez@oxy.com>; Marilyn Gruebel <mgruebel@nmoginfo.com>; Bradfute, Jennifer (MRO) 
<jbradfute@marathonoil.com>; MMcAuliffe@concho.com; mrodriguez@concho.com; 
abiernoff@slo.state.nm.us; 'Julie Sanchez' <jsanchez@slo.state.nm.us>; Hall, Brian (MRO) 
<bhall@marathonoil.com>; Rodgers, James C. (MRO) <jcrodgers@marathonoil.com>; Valerie Gremillion, 
Ph.D. <valerie.gremillion@gmail.com>; Matthew Eales <meales@lucid-energy.com>; 
morganchavez33@gmail.com; mshoats@advocate4nm.org; Khalsa, Niranjan 
<nkhalsa@slo.state.nm.us>; PBCR Assistant <assistant@pbcrs.com>; irene d 
<19delgado20@gmail.com>; '(myoung@mewbourne.com)' <myoung@mewbourne.com>; 
'(dgirand@mackenergycorp.com)' <dgirand@mackenergycorp.com>; csecow@aol.com; 
'(sallyk@forl.com)' <sallyk@forl.com>; '(rhodge@northstarop.com)' <rhodge@northstarop.com>; 
'(jdewbre@swn.com)' <jdewbre@swn.com>; Patrick Fort (patrickfort@msn.com) 
<patrickfort@msn.com>; Rodgers, James C. (MRO <jcrodgers@marathonoil.com> 
Subject: January 4, 2021 OCC Rulemaking Hearing 
 
Attached is the notice of the OCC Rulemaking Hearing to begin on January 4, 2021. 
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